and the Transactions had occurred as of the date indicated or what such results will be for future periods. Because the data in this table are only
summary and do not provide all of the data contained in our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements, the information
should be read in conjunction with �Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated and Combined Financial Statements.� The summary historical
consolidated and combined financial data and summary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated and combined financial data should also be
read in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Capitalization,� �Selected Historical Consolidated and Combined Financial Statement,� �Management�s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� and our audited and unaudited consolidated and combined financial
statements included elsewhere in this prospectus.

8

Edgar Filing: NRT Missouri, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

(In millions, except ratios
and operating statistics)

Pro Forma

Historical

Successor Predecessor

For
the Nine

Months Ended
September 30,

2007

For the
Year
Ended

December 31,
2006

As of or

for the
Period from

April
10, 2007
through

September 30,
2007

For
the

Period from
January 1,
2007 through

April
9, 2007

As of or
for

the Nine
Months
Ended

September 30,
2006

As of or For the Year Ended December 31

2006 2005 2004 2003 2002
Statement of operations data:
Revenues:
Gross commission income $ 3,637 $ 4,965 $ 2,533 $ 1,104 $ 3,899 $ 4,965 $ 5,666 $ 5,197
Service revenue 653 854 426 216 643 854 764 707
Franchise fees 336 472 230 106 365 472 538 477
Other 159 193 94 67 151 201 171 168

Net revenues 4,785 6,484 3,283 1,493 5,058 6,492 7,139 6,549 $ 5,532 $ 4,117

Expenses:
Commission and other agent-related
costs 2,410 3,335 1,684 726 2,615 3,335 3,838 3,494
Operating 1,352 1,799 869 489 1,359 1,799 1,642 1,498
Marketing 209 291 125 84 222 291 282 265
General and administrative 209 253 128 123 152 218 204 177
Former parent legacy costs (benefit),
net(1) (17) (38) 2 (19) 3 (38) �  �
Separation costs(2) �  �  2 2 65 66 �  �
Restructuring costs(3) 7 46 6 1 26 46 6 �
Merger costs �  �  22 80 �  �  �  �
Depreciation and amortization(4) 166 230 448 37 107 142 136 120
Interest expense(5) 506 654 326 43 27 57 5 4
Interest income (12) (16) (6) (6) (22) (28) (12) (10)

Total expenses 4,830 6,554 3,606 1,560 4,554 5,888 6,101 5,548 4,672 3,574

Income (loss) before income taxes
and minority interest (45) (70) (323) (67) 504 604 1,038 1,001 860 543
Provision for income taxes (12) (26) (120) (23) 205 237 408 379 285 186
Minority interest, net of tax(6) 1 2 1 �  1 2 3 4 6 9

Net income (loss) $ (34) $ (46) $ (204) $ (44) $ 298 $ 365 $ 627 $ 618 $ 569 $ 348

Other financial data:
Cash flow provided by operating
activities $ 207 $ 107 $ 201 $ 245 $ 617 $ 703
Cash flow used in investing
activities (6,798) (40) (260) (310) (423) (271)
Cash flow provided by (used in)
financing activities $ 6,338 $ 62 $ 1,302 $ 427 $ (216) $ (405)
EBITDA(7) $ 615 $ 798 445 7 616 775 1,167 1,115
Adjusted EBITDA(7) $ 702 $ 931
Capital expenditures $ 41 $ 31 $ 88 $ 130 $ 131 $ 87
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges(8) �  �  �  �  5.4x 4.4x 11.9x 14.7x 15.5x 13.9x
Balance sheet data:
Total assets(9) $ 12,346 $ 7,478 $ 6,668 $ 5,439 $ 5,015 $ 4,769 $ 4,051
Long-term debt (including current
portion)(10) 6,256 1,825 1,800 �  �  �  �
Stockholders� equity(11) 1,798 3,210 2,483 3,567 3,552 2,973 2,405

Edgar Filing: NRT Missouri, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 21

9

Edgar Filing: NRT Missouri, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

For the
Nine

Months
Ended

September 30,
2007

For the
Nine

Months
Ended

September 30,
2006

As of or For the Year Ended December 31
2006 2005 2004 2003 2002

Segment operating statistics:
Real estate franchise services
Closed homesale sides-franchisees(12)(13) 966,390 1,176,920 1,515,542 1,848,000 1,814,165 1,686,434 1,571,535
Average homesale price (13)(14) $ 232,340 $ 231,127 $ 231,664 $ 224,486 $ 197,547 $ 175,347 $ 169,727
Average homesale brokerage commission
rate(13)(15) 2.49% 2.47% 2.47% 2.51% 2.56% 2.62% 2.65%
Net effective royalty rate(13)(16) 5.03% 4.86% 4.87% 4.69% 4.69% 4.77% 5.04%
Royalty per side(17) $ 300 $ 284 $ 286 $ 271 $ 247 $ 228 $ 216
Company owned real estate brokerage
services(18)
Closed homesale sides(12) 261,204 307,476 390,222 468,248 488,658 476,627 347,896
Average homesale price(14) $ 538,538 $ 491,256 $ 492,669 $ 470,538 $ 407,757 $ 341,050 $ 314,704
Average homesale brokerage commission
rate(15) 2.47% 2.48% 2.48% 2.49% 2.53% 2.58% 2.63%
Gross commission income per side(19) $ 13,870 $ 12,647 $ 12,691 $ 12,100 $ 10,635 $ 9,036 $ 8,535
Relocation Services
Initiations(20) 106,462 103,608 130,764 121,717 115,516 111,184 112,140
Referrals(21) 63,586 67,237 84,893 91,787 89,416 82,942 83,317
Title and Settlement Services
Purchasing title and closing units(22) 111,173 125,385 161,031 148,316 144,699 143,827 101,252
Refinance title and closing units(23) 28,555 30,557 40,996 51,903 55,909 117,674 60,450
Average price per closing unit(24) $ 1,476 $ 1,406 $ 1,405 $ 1,384 $ 1,262 $ 1,033 $ 1,096

(1) Represents benefits of $38 million for the year ended December 31, 2006 related to (i) the realization of certain Cendant contingent assets ($3 million) and
(ii) the adjustment of certain Cendant contingent liabilities ($47 million), offset by (iii) legal and other professional expenses ($12 million) primarily related
to the administration of the Cendant contingent assets and liabilities. For the nine months ended September 30, 2007, the benefit of $17 million is primarily
due to the sale of certain former parent legacy assets.

(2) Represents costs incurred during 2006 in connection with our separation from Cendant relating to the non-cash charges for the accelerated vesting of certain